

City Council

John Walden, Mayor Caleb Phillips, Councilmember Post 1 William Illg, Councilmember Post 2 Sandy Sawyer, Councilmember Post 3 Mark French, Councilmember Post 4

415 Highway 53 East, Suite 100 Dawsonville, GA 30534 Office (706)265-3256 Fax (706)265-4214 <u>www.dawsonville-ga.gov</u> Robert Bolz City Manager

Beverly Banister City Clerk

NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

Pursuant to Section 2.21 of the Charter of the City of Dawsonville, Georgia, notice is hereby given that Mayor John Walden has called a special meeting of the Mayor and Council of the City of Dawsonville for the purpose of considering agenda items in lieu of the City Council October 7, 2024 regularly scheduled meeting which has been cancelled.

The meeting shall occur on **Monday, September 30, 2024 at 5:00 PM** in the G.L. "Pete" Gilleland Council Chambers on the second floor of Dawsonville City Hall, 415 Highway 53 East, Dawsonville, Georgia 30534.